
4 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1974138-Applications for Continuation of Approval--<:ontinued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 

No. Item 
IMFN., 

II No. 
From I B.P. Gen. Ref. To 

12512 83.09.029 Lace ends, tags or tassels, or ornaments of metal and Free .. Free 10 .8 8 1/ 1/ 72 30/ 6/ 7 4 
leather, but not containing precious metal, commonly 
used for making footwear .. 

12513 83.10.000 Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, excluding sequins Free .. Free 10.8 8 1/ 1/ 72 30/ 6/ 7 4 
and those containing precious metal, commonly used 
for making footwear 

12538 84.18.139 Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- Free .. Free 10.8 
facturer for use by him only in making oil filter 
cartridges: 

Approved: 
End centres .. " .. . . .. 1/ 1/ 72 31 / 3/ 7 
Perforated centre tube .. .. .. . . 1/ 1/ 72 

12514 95.03 .008 Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly Free .. Free 10.8 11 1/ 1/ 72 
31 / 3/ 7 
30/ 6/ 7 

4 
4 
4 

used for making footwear 
12515 95.06.000 Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly Free .. Free 10 .8 11 1/ 1/ 72 30/ 6/ 7 4 

used for making footwear 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 April 1974. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchan,ge, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of April 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLoSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 20 MARCH 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

'(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
,(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byI.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu­
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

29 March 1974. 

$ 
441,273,358 

103,312 
21,294,187 

103,427,159 

185,971 

3,000,000 
21,250,471 

287,063,563 

566,098,016 
219,762,705 

185,971 

61 ,966,071 

31,350,641 

24,250,471 

$1,190,677,438 

Gold .• 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short­ $ 
89,952,913 

.. 341,332,658 
drawing 

term bills 
(b) Investments 
(c) Holdings of special 

rights .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

51,898,540 

160,569 
251,479,384 

9,235,920 
17,038,698 

(a) N .Z. Government securities .• 308,270,548 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

704,991 

483,184,111 
4,753,777 
6,200,000 

277,914,571 

308,270,548 
109,649,440 

$1,190,677,438 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Ministry of Works al/d Development- Schedule of Civil Engineering , Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Construction of culvert: Heretaunga Stream, Maadi Road, Trentham 

Building-
Lift maintenance: Freyberg Building 
Flight Information Display System, Christchurch Airport 

Housing-
Contract No. 12/ 1264: ten single units at Bishopdale, Christchurch 
Contract No. 36/ 436: four single units at Napier 
Contract No. 46/ 74: three single units at Nelson 
Contract No. 62/ 63: four single units at Gore .. 
Contract No. 77/ 28: three single units at Otaki 
Contract No. 80/ 21 : three single units at Opotiki 
Contract No. 185/ 12/ 118: six single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 282/ 282: one single unit and one double unit at Mangere 

Successful Tenderer 

B. and G. Builders 

Electric Construction Co. ofN.Z. Ltd. 
W. and K. McLean Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

49,790.00 

67,300.00 
67,938.00 

J. J. Construction Co. Ltd. 171,345.00 
Wahl Builders Ltd. 54,680.00 
A. Spaak 51,759 .00 
Archer Building Contractors Ltd. 79 , 119.67 
W. H . Feasey 48,012 .03 
T. J. Rayner .. 46,578 .52 
De Geest Bros., Construction Ltd. 52,943 .00 
Maxwell and Pile 49,636.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works and Development. 


